MANDÍK, a. s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Czech Republic • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz
HEPAbox
Plenum box for cleanrooms
Technical Documentation
Installation, Commissioning, Operation, Maintenance and Service Manual
TPM 154/22
Version 2024-11-05

TPM 154/22
V. ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering key - HEPAbox
Front plate
– without front plate
VVPM-A2
VVPM-FE
VVPM-AL
- Stainless steel AISI 304
- Carbon steel
- Aluminium
DVCM-C
DVCM-K
- square
- round
VNM
SMM 12
SMM 20
- slat spacing 12,5mm
- slat spacing 20mm
RAG45
Closing flap
– without closing flap
R - with closing flap
Material of the box
A2 - Stainless steel AISI 304
FE - Carbon steel
Plenum box size
400/305
500/457
600/557
600/575
625/575
Installation frame**
˽ - without frame
HGC - plasterboard ceiling
HTC 600 - T-bar ceiling raster 600*
HTC 625 - T-bar ceiling raster 625*
HSC 600 - light metal ceiling grid 600*
HSC 625 - light metal ceiling grid 625*
HEPAbox   500/457   A2  /  R  /  F  /  VVPM-A2   HTC 600
EXAMPLE:
HEPAbox 500/457 A2/R/F/VVPM-A2 HTC 600 - 500/457-plenum box size, A2-stainless steel AISI 304 material of the box,
R-with closing flap, VVPM-A2-stainless steel AISI 304 front plate, HTC 600-
installation frame
* For a 600 grid, only 500 and 400 box sizes are possible.
For a 625 raster, only 600, 500 and 400 box sizes are possible.
** The installation frame is not part of the plenum box and is delivered loose
in a cardboard package, including connecting material (12x rivets 4x8mm).
Plenum box for cleanroomsPage 20 Version 2024-11-05
TPM 154/22
Ordering key - accessories
VVPM-A2   HB   500/457
Front plate size/HEPA filter
400/305
500/457
600/557
600/575
625/575
Front plate type
VVPM-A2
VVPM-FE
VVPM-AL
- Stainless steel AISI 304
- Carbon steel
- Aluminium
DVCM-C
DVCM-K
- square
- round
VNM
SMM 12
SMM 20
- slat spacing 12,5mm
- slat spacing 20mm
RAG45
Front plate
HEPA filter   457
Filter size
305
457
557
575
HEPA filter
HEPAbox size
400
500
600
625
Installation frame
HGC - plasterboard ceiling
HTC 600 - T-bar ceiling raster 600*
HTC 625 - T-bar ceiling raster 625*
HSC 600 - light metal ceiling grid 600*
HSC 625 - light metal ceiling grid 625*
Installation frame   500   HTC 600
Installation frame
* For a 600 grid, only 500 and 400 box sizes are possible.
For a 625 raster, only 600, 500 and 400 box sizes are possible.
Page 21Version 2024-11-05 Plenum box for cleanrooms
TPM 154/22
VI. PRODUCT INFORMATION
Data label
■ The data label is attached to the plenum box body (example)
Dobříšská 550, 267 24 Hostomice, Czech Republic
MANDÍK, a.s.
WEIGHT (kg):DIMENSION:
R
MANUAL
FILTER SIZE:
SERIAL NUMBER:
ORDER NUMBER: TPM 154/22
PROTOCOL NUMBER: W-355575-22-Zd, certificate issued on 28.4.2022
The producer reserves the right for innovations of the product.
For actual product information see www.mandik.com
MANDÍK, a. s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Czech Republic • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz